
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

R1 09 Aug 2022 | Mackay | Book For Classic Raceday (C6)
Distance: 1560m | Class: 6	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 454473
	 2	 553215
	 3	 761127
	 4	 433432
	 5	 070451
	 6	 705607
	 7	 749202
	 8	 567649

BOOM GATE
ROCK ‘N’ SOL
SHADOW GODDESS
TEZOFF
DIAMONDS’N’STONES
OPINIONS
KAHAYLAAN
ZIPSPUR

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

3
4
2
1
7
5
6
8

MS A BUTLER
LESLIE TILLEY
D SIMMONS
J TAYLOR
R WIGGINS
C WHITELEY
--
S SHEARGOLD

A CAMERON
TIM COOK
MS T SIMMONS
MS L APPLEWAITE
MS O CAIRNS
A CAMERON
JOSHUA MANZELMANN
JOSHUA MANZELMANN

7
7
7
7
5
7
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
62
70
72
70
50
64
63

	36-�5�-1-7
	40-�5�-6-8
	23-�5�-2-1
	39-�5�-9-6
	16-�4�-2-1
	46-�4�-3-5
	23-�3�-2-4
	33-�3�-5-4

$103,982
$104,400
$86,728
$105,830
$111,920
$114,935
$57,585
$86,050

	10-�2�-0-2
	9-�2�-2-2
	3-�2�-1-0
	18-�3�-5-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	19-�4�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BOOM GATE Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 3 Total: 36-5-1-7 Prize Money: A$103,982
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 57.5 Good: 23-5-0-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Cubana Moss J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 36-5-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-4 Last Win: 09/09/21 (334 Days)
Owner: W R Born, Mrs L J Born, W J Viero, W P Dreger, Mrs D J Dreger, Ms L J Smith, A C Cameron & J L Chivers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20May22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $9.5	 Boona Boy	 1:22.20	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Cody Collis	 56.5	 $31	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:10.34	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $12	 Shadow Goddess	 1:34.37	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 57.5	 $4.6	 Kefalonia	 1:17.54	 (23.47)	 9	 10	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout
3 of 13	 21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $18	 Lord Of Light	 1:23.98	 (23.83)	 13	 11	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 ROCK ‘N’ SOL Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 4 Total: 40-5-6-8 Prize Money: A$104,400
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57.5 Good: 27-3-3-5 Track: 14-3-2-3

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-1-3 56-58kg: 24-3-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-2
Sire: Sebring Dam: Foible J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-3 Last Win: 23/06/22 (47 Days)
Owner: G T Cunningham & Mrs L S Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Nov21	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Alex Patis	 55	 $13	 Ollie’s Stand	 1:28.46	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 26Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 6	 [	 2]	 Alisha Donald	 51	 $5.5	 Ancient Echoes	 1:35.97	 (23.93)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 18Dec21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Alisha Donald	 58.5	 $10	 Dawson Diamond	 1:35.61	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 Michael Murphy	 58	 $19	 Better Days Ahead	 1:17.41	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ...... ns.................Checked 400m
5 of 11	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $9.5	 Roadhouse	 1:16.51	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

3 SHADOW GODDESS Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 2 Total: 23-5-2-1 Prize Money: A$86,728
Jockey: D Simmons WT: 57.5 Good: 10-3-0-0 Track: 8-2-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Class Apart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/06/22 (47 Days)
Owner: T L Simmons, A R Williamson, J D Manzelmann, L M Manzelmann, Z R Bridson, S Steffek, P Murphy & S Fadden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 D Simmons	 59	 $21	 Age Of Innocence	 1:17.01	 (23.51)	 10	 5	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB65	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $4.6	 Springthorpe	 1:35.34	 (23.41)	 7	 6	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 57	 $10	 Kahaylaan	 1:34.37	 (24.43)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 54	 $7.5	 Schappose	 1:34.13	 (23.42)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 54	 $21	 Quality Asset	 1:49.29	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

4 TEZOFF Trainer: Ms L Applewaite Barrier: 1 Total: 39-5-9-6 Prize Money: A$105,830
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 24-3-4-4 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 18-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-5-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Looney Lill J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 39-5-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-5-2 Last Win: 19/08/21 (355 Days)
Owner: B Applewaite, Miss T J Applewaite & L Applewaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 6	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $31	 Montenegro Man	 1:23.86	 (24.04)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 54	 $6	 Barachiel	 1:23.85	 (22.71)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 54	 $10	 Schappose	 1:34.13	 (23.42)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 54	 $21	 Quality Asset	 1:49.29	 (24.00)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 60.5	 $7.5	 Starsonic	 1:22.86	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

5 DIAMONDS’N’STONES Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 7 Total: 16-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$111,920
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 56 Good: 8-4-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Diamond Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/22 (25 Days)
Owner: B J Cox, M G O’Connell, L J Wickfeldt, D M Ebzery, B Hanley, D D Hogan, C Fayle, D V Russo, J H Stuart, K Bradley, Mrs W Bradley, Ms A M Extrem & C P Extrem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 10Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $13	 Gracilistyla	 1:16.00	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	06Apr22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 61.5	 $41	 Vasmee	 1:24.63	 (23.44)	 6	 7	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 12May22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $21	 Gate Crash	 1:39.94	 (25.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 19May22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $7.5	 Minola	 1:40.19	 (24.66)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59.5	 $4.8	 Niccyas	 1:16.01	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...............Overraced early

6 OPINIONS Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 5 Total: 46-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$114,935
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 56 Good: 34-3-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-2
Sire: So You Think Dam: Cutie Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/02/21 (529 Days)
Owner: Wr Born, Mrs Lj Born, Wj Viero, Wp Dreger, Mrs Dj Dreger, Ms Lj Smith, Ac Cameron & Jl Chivers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	09Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 A Sewell	 59	 $15	 Arise My Son	 1:23.55	 (23.51)	 14	 14	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run
5 of 10	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Cody Collis	 57	 $41	 Hinvictus	 1:04.64	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Cody Collis	 53.5	 $13	 Rock ‘N’ Sol	 1:17.41	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	05Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 H 	 OB65	 [	11]	 Cody Collis	 51.5	 $21	 Deadly Diva	 1:39.67	 (23.94)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 OB65	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $13	 Fast Train	 1:37.35	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................Eased 1400m

7 KAHAYLAAN Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$57,585
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 13-2-2-2

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Magic Nera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/21 (271 Days)
Owner: M D Glew, D J C Fletcher, D R C Davis, J Reid, M E Findlay, J Nix, G I Weaver, S J Becker, R E Scott, C J Barnes, Mrs K A Turnbull, R J King, Miss B D Mengham, M Williams, C A 
Garrard, J J Manzelmann, R J H Law & B K Surawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $13	 Age Of Innocence	 1:17.01	 (23.51)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $26	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:10.34	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $20	 Shadow Goddess	 1:34.37	 (24.43)	 5	 7	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
11 of 11	15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Melea Castle	 56.5	 $19	 Roadhouse	 1:16.51	 (23.77)	 2	 3	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
2 of 11	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $41	 Starhattan	 1:16.68	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

8 ZIPSPUR Trainer: Joshua Manzelmann Barrier: 8 Total: 33-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$86,050
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 54.5 Good: 20-1-4-3 Track: 16-1-2-3

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-2-1 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Zipstream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/02/21 (535 Days)
Owner: J Manzelmann & Miss B H Maley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28May22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $61	 Villa Villekulla	 1:15.58	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $16	 Yulong Sovereign	 1:10.34	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 6	 [	 9]	 Melea Castle	 52.5	 $9	 Kefalonia	 1:17.54	 (23.47)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
4 of 9	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Melea Castle	 56.5	 $26	 Diamonds’n’stones	 1:16.01	 (23.22)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 23Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Alex Patis	 57.5	 $21	 Starhattan	 1:16.68	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

R2 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Chaff City Western Grains (C2)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 2	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 857733
	 2	 462291
	 3	 967424
	 4	 561
	 5	 517705
	 6	 150999
	 7	 095337
	 8	 579006

GRATED COCONUT
ORNAMENTAL BELLE
SO BIRIKKINO
COMMODORE GAL
I’M A DREAMER
RAFFALLI
MORE SNITZEL
VIN ROUGE

60
60
59
58
57.5
56.5
55
55

8
4
5
7
6
1
2
3

C NICOLL
MS S ALTIERI
MS B PALISE
MS K YUILL
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

JADE HAMPSON  3 

ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS J GRAY

T N PIKE
ANTHONY BARTON
S & J CASEY
R GULBERTI
R GULBERTI
MS T HALTER
PETER FARRELL
ANTHONY BARTON

7
5
5
5
4
4
5
7

G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
58
56
55
53
49
47

	19-�2�-2-3
	18-�2�-6-0
	16-�1�-2-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	22-�1�-1-5
	24-�1�-0-6

$43,401
$40,585
$28,002
$10,072
$22,247
$18,940
$31,558
$32,728

	11-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GRATED COCONUT Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$43,401
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Shrapnel Dam: Halo Halo J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/09/20 (693 Days)
Owner: T C Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26Sep21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 56	 $13	 Xiaoli’s Ying	 1:00.75	 (24.13)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 55.5	 $11	 Freddie Eddie	 0:59.36	 (23.43)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................Overraced
7 of 10	 26Oct21	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 M Bennett	 55	 $31	 Flora	 0:57.53	 (22.99)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 11Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 61.5	 $6	 Cotton Caper	 1:01.24	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 60	 $7	 Sunday At Six	 1:03.82	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

2 ORNAMENTAL BELLE Trainer: Anthony Barton Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-6-0 Prize Money: A$40,585
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 60 Good: 16-2-6-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Romarin J+H: 4-1-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (18 Days)
Owner: A Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Rosie Mahony	 53.5	 $9	 Meet Joe Black	 1:23.33	 (23.23)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼............................. Laid out
2 of 6	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 54	 $26	 City Regal	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $*3.6	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m
9 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $5	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
1 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $5	 So Birikkino	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 SO BIRIKKINO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$28,002
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Crillon J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/21 (261 Days)
Owner: S Trimboli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $21	 Capital Flight	 0:57.39	 (21.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $6	 Gorgeous Gus	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............Vet test at barrier
4 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $5	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 54	 $6.5	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 55	 $*4.6	 Lindram Walter	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 COMMODORE GAL Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,072
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Dane Commodore J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Sootie Boy	 1:19.06	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Shifted out
6 of 7	 02Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $11	 Green And Shady	 1:11.21	 (23.54)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 5	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Thunder Of Guns	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Bailee’s Pride	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $*2.2	 Contento Boy	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 I’M A DREAMER Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,247
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Jardaa J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (73 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 55.5	 $5.5	 Tuffatthetoff	 0:59.34	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Austin Galati	 58	 $6.5	 Guarded	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $11	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
10 of 12	09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $15	 Glenaureen	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ...... 12........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $21	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

6 RAFFALLI Trainer: Ms T Halter Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,940
Jockey: Jade Hampson (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Fly Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (290 Days)
Owner: L A Schmidt, B V Clohesy, Mrs T A Clohesy, Miss L M Clohesy, Miss M Clohesy, Ms K J Harry & Mrs J T Harry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 57.5	 $6	 Dulc ‘n’ Len	 1:00.44	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	19Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Angela Jones	 55.5	 $7.5	 Von Saga	 1:04.57	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 03Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 58	 $19	 Sip It Slow	 0:59.24	 (23.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
9 of 10	 25Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $61	 Manhood	 1:04.11	 (22.22)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 11	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $19	 Turboart	 1:01.47	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ....10½.............. Wide throughout

7 MORE SNITZEL Trainer: Peter Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$31,558
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 21-1-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: More Stories J+H: 5-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/11/20 (625 Days)
Owner: P B Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Dec21	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $41	 Warzachantz	 1:23.44	 (23.67)	 5	 8	 ...... 12.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $61	 Gorgeous Gus	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $18	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $7.5	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
7 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $5	 Lindram Walter	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

8 VIN ROUGE Trainer: Anthony Barton Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-0-6 Prize Money: A$32,728
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-1-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Crunches J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/05/19 (1187 Days)
Owner: A Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Sep20	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 54	 $21	 Dune Messiah	 0:58.78	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 9	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $101	 Story Book	 0:58.20	 (23.15)	 5	 3	 ...... 11............................. Laid out
11 of 12	18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $11	 Guarded	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....11½..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 12	09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $91	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 55.5	 $15	 Advocator	 1:06.53	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....10¼................... Every chance
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R3 09 Aug 2022 | Mackay | Tab Venue Mode Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 07
	 2	 4
	 3	 0528
	 4	 846043
	 5	 6
	 6	 056050
	 7	 44523
	 8	 575837
	 9	 480260
	10	 676334

JEITOSO
MR DEMOLITION
AIR LIFTED
STRONACH
FI DE COUER
KEEP ON FIGHTING
COOEEBAYMAGIC
BRIDEZILLA
HEISWOODY
METALLIC REIGN

59
59
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54

8
9
7
4
5
10
6
11
1
2

W D’AVILA
B PENGELLY
NICOLE SEYMOUR  2 

ISABELLA TEH  2 

N THOMAS
R WIGGINS
TAHLIA FENLON
N DAY
A LAYT
J TAYLOR

JOAO CAMPEAO
J E MCCONACHY
MS T SIMMONS
BONNIE THOMSON
J MANZELMANN
W N POMFRETT
A J JONES.
MS O CAIRNS
A CAMERON
J T WIGGINTON

4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-2

$400
$1,050
$2,680
$5,675
$400
$25,010
$8,375
$6,050
$2,850
$5,600

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2

EMERGENCY
	11	 895768
	12	 678645
	13	 652905

BLACKSHAW
CADDY
BETTER TO EXCEL

55
54
58.5

3
12
13

MELEA CASTLE  2 

--
ALEX PATIS

JOAO CAMPEAO
J MANZELMANN
TOM SMITH

5
5
4

G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0

$1,950
$6,430
$7,300

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 JEITOSO Trainer: Joao Campeao Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Schmartness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Hagan Campeao, J M Serra Campeao & A R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
0 of 11	 02Oct21	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Haley	 56.5	 $41	 Champagne At Dawn	 1:01.84	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
7 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Haley	 57.5	 $31	 Chatilly	 1:05.53	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........... Hampered at start

2 MR DEMOLITION Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,050
Jockey: B Pengelly WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kiss And Make Up Dam: Provocateur J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 27Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Imara	 0:55.30	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*3.6	 Just Vera	 1:10.97	 (23.34)	 7	 5	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away

3 AIR LIFTED Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$2,680
Jockey: Nicole Seymour (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Villa Bled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 02Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Madeline Owen	 ---	 $--	 Back To Front	 0:54.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Madeline Owen	 56.5	 $26	 The Mystery Guy	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....12¼...................Hit rail 1000m
5 of 7	 02Apr22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Madeline Owen	 53	 $7.5	 Broad Outlook	 1:37.91	 (23.82)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 12Jun22	 GUG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Madeline Owen	 55.5	 $6	 Robingurra	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $8.5	 Lady Audrey	 1:40.39	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

4 STRONACH Trainer: Bonnie Thomson Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,675
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Miss Marx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Drunkle Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Mar22	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $11	 Autumn Rose	 1:17.58	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ........ 2............. Pre race incident
6 of 9	 07Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 59	 $4	 All So Clear	 1:40.06	 (23.01)	 3	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
11 of 11	23Apr22	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $4.6	 Retrospection	 1:57.53	 (25.44)	 4	 10	 ....53½....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 12Jul22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 58.5	 $4.8	 Antique Lace	 0:56.17	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 59	 $9	 Denise’s Pride	 1:15.04	 (24.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 FI DE COUER Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Beldify Dam: Sept De Coeurs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann, D T Wheeler, A J Wheeler, D B Beerhalter & B J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 17Jun22	 TOW	turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 ---	 $--	 Cool Harry	 0:49.70	 (21.93)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57	 $101	 Kick On Command	 1:00.65	 (22.30)	 7	 7	 ...... 13................... Every chance

6 KEEP ON FIGHTING Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 10 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,010
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Paparazzi Dreamer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett, S P Dolan, J J Scalia & D Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $26	 I Am War	 1:05.94	 (22.79)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 10Dec21	 GEE	 turf	 1218	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $16	 What A Sham	 1:12.23	 (23.73)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	30Dec21	 WER	turf	 1616	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $19	 Think Bold	 1:40.06	 (24.57)	 6	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 14Jan22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $9.5	 Rathkeale	 1:24.78	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	07Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $10	 Peribaldo	 1:25.91	 (24.35)	 11	 11	 ...... 14..................... Slowly away

7 COOEEBAYMAGIC Trainer: A J Jones. Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,375
Jockey: Tahlia Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Carrara Dam: Bittermagic J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Esser, D Dunphy, O P Dunphy, Mrs D J Esser, S Pedersen & K P Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alisha Donald	 52.5	 $4.2	 Chatilly	 1:05.53	 (23.74)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 04Dec21	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 51	 $15	 Art By Concorde	 1:10.46	 (22.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $14	 Vila Tinto	 1:02.99	 (22.34)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 55	 $*3.4	 Real Tidy	 1:04.11	 (22.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 19Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 55	 $4	 Kick On Command	 1:00.65	 (22.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

8 BRIDEZILLA Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,050
Jockey: N Day WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Honeymoon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B Nahla, Mr M G O’Connell, Mr V L N Bright & Mr K Logan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08May22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $9	 Forbidden One	 1:29.32	 (25.90)	 9	 5	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 55	 $19	 Shaluna	 1:04.97	 (23.15)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.................. Laid out 600m
8 of 11	 05Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Day	 56	 $11	 Super Fast	 1:11.03	 (22.90)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $6.5	 Annakuri	 1:17.34	 (24.12)	 10	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*4.8	 Listen Listen	 1:23.24	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

9 HEISWOODY Trainer: A Cameron Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Citiwyse Dam: Cyril’s Dragon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W Must

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Nov21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $41	 Chatilly	 1:05.53	 (23.74)	 9	 9	 ....10¾......................Hard to load
13 of 13	18Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $151	 Crossfire Road	 1:11.32	 (23.86)	 1	 3	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 04Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $15	 So Fired Up	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 28Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $31	 Sassy Diva	 0:56.42	 (22.26)	 4	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
11 of 12	21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $31	 Getiton	 1:10.90	 (23.26)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

10 METALLIC REIGN Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Metallic Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Byriel & A W Hess

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Nov21	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Rebecca Wilson	 53	 $7	 Unsugared	 0:49.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 29Jan22	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $41	 Meglio	 1:04.65	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....12½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 03Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Michael Murphy	 54	 $101	 Mississippi Prince	 1:01.03	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 11	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tahlia Fenlon	 52	 $17	 Vila Tinto	 1:02.99	 (22.34)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 24Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Michael Murphy	 55	 $6.5	 Highground	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
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11 BLACKSHAW Trainer: Joao Campeao Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,950
Jockey: Melea Castle (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bawaardi Dam: Secret Bel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Talbot, J M Serra Campeao, Mrs A M Halpin, T J Salter, M C Terry, S J Salter, D A Halpin, C J Halpin, A A Halpin & Ms M E Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 28Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 57	 $81	 Miss Confidante	 1:05.36	 (23.56)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 10	 10May22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Nicole Seymour	 55.5	 $151	 Target The Stars	 1:12.06	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 21May22	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $8	 Yufcalledcharlie	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cody Collis	 55	 $101	 Gypsy Rozay	 1:04.82	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Lost whip
8 of 8	 18Jun22	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Nicole Seymour	 56.5	 $10	 Yabulu Princess	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

12 CADDY Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,430
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Cadazzle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Jul21	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $15	 Zoudini	 1:32.91	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 19Aug21	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $10	 Tabman	 1:30.47	 (23.67)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $14	 Gold Chorus	 1:18.92	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 7	 07Sep21	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $8	 Sneaky Gal	 1:36.42	 (25.04)	 5	 5	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 18Sep21	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Cody Collis	 52	 $61	 Geoffroy	 1:50.09	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 ....18¾.......................... Fair effort

13 BETTER TO EXCEL Trainer: Tom Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,300
Jockey: Alex Patis WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Ultimo J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Dreger, G Dreger, K Mills, Ms M Parkyn, P Kennedy, Mrs R Carlson, Ms D Bunter, Mrs D Groves, G Tamblyn, C Klupfel, T Sperling & J McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ben Thompson	 56	 $9	 All Stashed Up	 0:45.43	 (21.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Alex Patis	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Exempt	 1:00.20	 (23.41)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 19Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 57	 $9	 Billy’s Bro	 0:59.58	 (23.64)	 1	 5	 ....15½............................No show
11 of 13	13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alex Patis	 54	 $51	 Bixilon	 1:03.13	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Angela Jones	 58	 $20	 Tattletale	 0:46.07	 (21.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
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R4 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Euroz Hartley’s Group (Bm58+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: Open	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 905246
	 2	 115142
	 3	 211257
	 4	 637114
	 5	 951131
	 6	 312825
	 7	 982121

DON’S LEGACY
ISOLA BAY
DON’T WAIT
GORGEOUS GUS
GUARDED
POCKET PISTOL
SUNDAY AT SIX

60
60
59
58
58
57
56

1
2
6
4
3
7
5

SCRATCHED
MS K YUILL
JADE HAMPSON  3 

MS B PALISE
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

C HADDON
MS J GRAY

D HARRISON
R GULBERTI
MS T HALTER
S & J CASEY
S & J CASEY
T N PIKE
D PATEMAN

7
4
7
7
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
70
68
66
66
64
62

	26-�4�-2-1
	 9-�4�-1-0
	42-�8�-11-8
	12-�3�-0-3
	27-�4�-3-3
	28-�3�-3-2
	21-�4�-2-4

$124,175
$63,060
$183,120
$39,890
$76,955
$88,500
$52,313

	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-3
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DON’S LEGACY Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$124,175
Jockey: Scratched WT: 60 Good: 22-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Just Gift J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/20 (682 Days)
Owner: D R Harrison, Mrs J B Harrison, N W Shaw, Mrs M L Shaw, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, H D Shaw, K Apostoles, T C Tan, G L Youngs & Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B 
Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 57	 $81	 Above The Peg	 1:10.06	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.....................Eased 100m
5 of 9	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Haddon	 55	 $8.5	 Speeding Comet	 1:04.28	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $7	 Dance Cockey	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $12	 Pit To Win	 1:15.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Haddon	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Dashing Image	 1:07.13	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....26¾................... Every chance

2 ISOLA BAY Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 2 Total: 9-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$63,060
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Isola Blu J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (44 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Luke Campbell	 56	 $*2.1	 Advocator	 0:58.58	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 6	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Luke Campbell	 55	 $3.3	 City Regal	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 8	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8.5	 Kennedy	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $7.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 23Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $3.2	 Flying Start	 1:09.35	 (23.74)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 DON’T WAIT Trainer: Ms T Halter Barrier: 6 Total: 42-8-11-8 Prize Money: A$183,120
Jockey: Jade Hampson (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 38-8-10-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-2 56-58kg: 12-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-3
Sire: Danerich Dam: Let’s Say Grace J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/03/22 (137 Days)
Owner: L A Schmidt, Ms K J Harry, B V Clohesy, Mrs T A Clohesy, L M Clohesy, Miss M Clohesy, T J Myers, Mrs L B Myers, M A Blazevich, L C Myall, S D Thomason, Ms K Pike, Pickled Mud 
Crabs Syndicate, Cop That, Wtrnt Syndicate 2 & Wtrnt Syndicate 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 04Mar22	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM54	 [	 5]	 S Tsaikos	 62	 $3.2	 Southern Bolt	 1:09.94	 (23.84)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 25Mar22	 FAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 W Davis	 60	 $5	 Thunder Peak	 1:16.24	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............. Checked at start
2 of 5	 14Apr22	 FAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB70	 [	 5]	 Jade Hampson	 55.5	 $10	 Poupee	 1:04.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 16Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB70	 [	 3]	 Jade Hampson	 56.5	 $7	 Global Wonder	 1:04.30	 (23.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 01Aug22	 FAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM69	 [	 6]	 P Denton	 55.5	 $41	 Flying Start	 1:14.71	 (23.87)	 -	 -	 ....13¼.............. Wide throughout

4 GORGEOUS GUS Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 4 Total: 12-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$39,890
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Terminado J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Glencora Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms B V Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $16	 Arcadia Grace	 1:12.94	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $15	 Dream Evil	 1:10.34	 (23.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms B Palise	 58.5	 $11	 Advocator	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 60	 $*2.6	 Under The Radar	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $*2.4	 Guarded	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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5 GUARDED Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$76,955
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 21-4-3-2 Track: 4-3-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-3 56-58kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Elusive Zulu J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/22 (18 Days)
Owner: J Casey, M J Roe, Mrs L J Sampey, L J Andrew, R W Bayliss, Ms P Panin, G R Medlend, A Lane, A K Bubb & S C Mastrolembo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 52	 $101	 Katona	 1:04.76	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $8	 Kentucky Dream	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 56	 $*3.7	 Advocator	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 53.5	 $*3.4	 Isola Bay	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 53.5	 $8	 City Regal	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 POCKET PISTOL Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 7 Total: 28-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$88,500
Jockey: C Haddon WT: 57 Good: 23-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 13-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Mae Gone West J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/05/22 (94 Days)
Owner: Ms L F Williams & T N Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Pop The Moet	 0:59.15	 (22.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 59	 $*2.4	 Femme Puissante	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns............Blundered at start
8 of 8	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $8	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:57.95	 (22.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 08Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 62	 $*2	 Sunday At Six	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 57	 $13	 Guarded	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 2............Blundered at start

7 SUNDAY AT SIX Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 21-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$52,313
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 56 Good: 21-4-2-4 Track: 8-0-0-2

6yo bl aus g Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 17-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Full Time J+H: 10-2-2-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/22 (9 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman & Ms A M McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $9.5	 Kitgum	 1:26.48	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 02Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Gray	 56	 $*2.8	 Ginger Senorita	 1:23.73	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 08Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms K Southam	 56.5	 $3.9	 Pocket Pistol	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 58.5	 $*3	 Top Notch Scotch	 1:21.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms K Cross	 59	 $*2.3	 Rakiura	 1:03.82	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 4...........................Good win
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R5 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Broome Toyota Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 885125
	 2	 852252
	 3	 263180
	 4	 496314
	 5	 365822
	 6	 644055
	 7	 894405
	 8	 776758

NEEDS TIME
CONTENTO BOY
WARPIPES
COMMANDS RESPECT
CHILLI BEAN
PLATINUM LABEL
MUSIC MACHINE
MARLINI

60
59
59
57
56
55
54.5
54

4
2
5
7
8
1
6
3

MS K YUILL
MS B PALISE
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

CASSEY MARTINAN  2 

MS J GRAY
MS S ALTIERI
MS J NOSKE
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

R GULBERTI
S & J CASEY
D MORTON
T N PIKE
K L MOORE
J J ENRIGHT
B KAY
TANIA GUY

4
4
4
4
5
7
6
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
58
54
52
50
49
46

	13-�1�-1-0
	11-�0�-4-0
	14-�1�-3-2
	12-�1�-0-2
	25-�1�-5-1
	17-�0�-0-4
	16-�1�-0-0
	28-�1�-0-1

$16,636
$15,524
$40,045
$17,940
$34,901
$12,618
$11,845
$24,530

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 NEEDS TIME Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,636
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Red Light J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Gulberti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $31	 Sessions Peak	 1:41.17	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $7	 Lindram Walter	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $5.5	 Trade Magic	 1:24.93	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $*2.3	 Buster’s Force	 1:25.92	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $6	 Lindram Walter	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

2 CONTENTO BOY Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$15,524
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 59 Good: 11-0-4-0 Track: 5-0-3-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Enjoyment J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $4	 Warpipes	 1:04.82	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾............................. Laid out
2 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $*2.6	 Testifying	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $4.2	 Lindram Walter	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $*2.1	 Needs Time	 1:24.93	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 7................Shifted in 200m
2 of 7	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $4	 Commodore Gal	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout

3 WARPIPES Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,045
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Soldier’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (66 Days)
Owner: Eqwine Ladies Syndicate, Champagne Campaign, W Faulkner, Mrs L Faulkner, P P Clarke, M J Kruize, T A Hewitt, W M Mascord, Ms D M Mascord, A E Hayden, R W Pettigrove, L G 
Torpy, D Spence, R Spence, I Phillips, Neddies Racing (Mgr: B W Cocks), F F Fairthorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $9.5	 Sneaky Chance	 1:04.54	 (22.65)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luke Campbell	 53.5	 $*2.4	 I’m A Dreamer	 0:59.34	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $*2.9	 Testifying	 1:04.82	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms B Palise	 59	 $7	 Guarded	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 7..........Vet-no abnormality
11 of 12	09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 59	 $26	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

4 COMMANDS RESPECT Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,940
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Reverenza J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/07/22 (38 Days)
Owner: Ms A J Carey & T C Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $201	 Above The Peg	 1:10.96	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $21	 Silver Bugg	 1:25.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $26	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 02Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $*3.1	 Towners Flyer	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 57	 $3.9	 Buster’s Force	 1:25.92	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
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5 CHILLI BEAN Trainer: K L Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$34,901
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 56 Good: 22-1-5-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Escape The Rain J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/21 (269 Days)
Owner: K L Moore & B L Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Southam	 55.5	 $13	 Guarded	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 55	 $17	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 M Clark	 55	 $41	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
2 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $5	 Advocator	 1:06.53	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $9	 Lindram Walter	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 PLATINUM LABEL Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 1 Total: 17-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$12,618
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 55 Good: 16-0-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Gold Label J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Enright, R Hutcheson, D Enright, T J Enright, D J Enright & A J Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $16	 Testifying	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $13	 Lindram Walter	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $13	 Needs Time	 1:24.93	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ....18¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $5.5	 Old Times	 1:07.53	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 56	 $19	 Commodore Gal	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

7 MUSIC MACHINE Trainer: B Kay Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,845
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Subtle Difference J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/21 (290 Days)
Owner: Mrs D F Kay & Miss T J Fernie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Dec21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 58	 $19	 Izzy May	 1:06.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾............................No show
4 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 56.5	 $41	 Guarded	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $8.5	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $10	 Glenaureen	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 4	 11	 ....27¾............... Shifted out start
5 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $16	 Buster’s Force	 1:25.92	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10½.............. Wide throughout

8 MARLINI Trainer: Tania Guy Barrier: 3 Total: 28-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,530
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 24-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 17-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Malaika J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/20 (671 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 52	 $101	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.94	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $61	 City Regal	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $81	 Isola Bay	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....20¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Cross	 55	 $16	 Advocator	 1:06.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Gray	 55	 $41	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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R6 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Kas Helicopters (Bm58+)
Distance: 1300m | Class: Open	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 889009
	 2	 461589
	 3	 485144
	 4	 328058
	 5	 971336
	 6	 322613
	 7	 906998
	 8	 602169

NATIVE CHIMES
DEE KEEPA
CASINO WAR
MISS MANDY
FEMME PUISSANTE
ADVOCATOR
BITOVEMU
TESTIFYING

62
59
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
54
54

6
4
5
1
7
3
8
2

AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS J GRAY
MS S ALTIERI
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS K YUILL
C NICOLL
MS J NOSKE
MS B PALISE

D PATEMAN
D PATEMAN
ANTHONY BARTON
TANIA GUY
T N PIKE
D MORTON
MS A J SMITH
S & J CASEY

6
7
7
8
6
7
7
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
68
63
62
61
59
58
55

	46-�6�-8-3
	23-�4�-4-2
	19-�2�-4-6
	47-�4�-3-7
	36-�3�-3-4
	42-�3�-6-6
	42-�5�-5-9
	10-�1�-1-1

$160,945
$104,063
$56,685
$68,000
$52,320
$90,590
$81,786
$21,630

	7-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 NATIVE CHIMES Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 46-6-8-3 Prize Money: A$160,945
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 29-4-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-3-1-2 58+kg: 11-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Native Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-0 Last Win: 05/03/22 (157 Days)
Owner: M S Southgate & Mrs T L Rodwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 59.5	 $10	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 15	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $26	 Conquered Zone	 1:25.64	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾............................No show
10 of 12	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 Holly Watson	 59.5	 $12	 She’s Puzzling	 1:18.11	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $19	 Jag The Joker	 1:25.38	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $7.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ...... 22..........Vet-no abnormality

2 DEE KEEPA Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$104,063
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 59 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Keeper Dam: Royal Visit J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (106 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman & Ms A M McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $6	 Blow Me Out	 1:24.81	 (23.66)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $6	 Saffiano	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Amasenus	 1:25.51	 (23.43)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $7	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:25.88	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 100m
9 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $4	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 7	 8	 ........ 8.......Became unbalanced

3 CASINO WAR Trainer: Anthony Barton Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$56,685
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-2-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Ku Ring Gai J+H: 19-2-4-6 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (66 Days)
Owner: A Barton & Mrs G Rodger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Nov20	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 58.5	 $15	 Angelic Miss	 1:11.77	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $19	 Story Book	 0:58.20	 (23.15)	 6	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $9.5	 Yuna Mailman	 1:03.81	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 60.5	 $*1.7	 Gorgeous Gus	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $5	 Powerful	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

4 MISS MANDY Trainer: Tania Guy Barrier: 1 Total: 47-4-3-7 Prize Money: A$68,000
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 33-3-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 29-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Go Bella J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-4 Last Win: 18/09/21 (325 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 59.5	 $26	 Iron Sharp	 1:14.72	 (23.62)	 3	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 56	 $21	 The Singing Tiger	 1:12.08	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 58.5	 $61	 Powerful	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... 16.............Hung out straight
5 of 6	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $26	 Dashing Image	 1:07.13	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $101	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
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5 FEMME PUISSANTE Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 7 Total: 36-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$52,320
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 31-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 26-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Play Mizzty For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (80 Days)
Owner: T N Pike & Ms L F Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 54.5	 $14	 Pocket Pistol	 0:59.15	 (22.95)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $11	 Pocket Pistol	 1:11.29	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
3 of 11	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $6.5	 My Marlaina	 1:11.61	 (23.21)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Lost plate
3 of 7	 02Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Chengdu	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼...................Eased 1000m
6 of 6	 08Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Shackleton	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

6 ADVOCATOR Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 42-3-6-6 Prize Money: A$90,590
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 54.5 Good: 33-1-5-5 Track: 6-0-3-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Guildhall J+H: 6-0-3-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/07/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, B J Barsanti, Mrs K L Barsanti, A C McGrath, K W Moulton, R C Baldock, B Geappen, J J Grant, T K Leighton, S H Matthews & B S McManus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $3.8	 Guarded	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $6	 Gorgeous Gus	 1:03.80	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $9.5	 Powerful	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 59	 $*1.8	 Chilli Bean	 1:06.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $9	 Guarded	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 BITOVEMU Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 42-5-5-9 Prize Money: A$81,786
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54 Good: 41-5-5-9 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 19-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Smug Dam: Bitter Emu J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (373 Days)
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $21	 What About Moses	 1:15.32	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Southam	 57.5	 $31	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................Lacerations
9 of 12	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $91	 Recharger	 1:15.73	 (24.77)	 11	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 9	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 55	 $41	 Danehill Storm	 1:10.49	 (23.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
8 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 55	 $81	 Guarded	 1:04.78	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

8 TESTIFYING Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,630
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 54 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: De Kaap Valley J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/22 (52 Days)
Owner: S R Casey, J Casey, C T Casey, Ms P M Behsman, M J Roe & G R Medlend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $26	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½............................. Laid out
2 of 12	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Palise	 56	 $15	 Warpipes	 1:04.82	 (23.49)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Palise	 56	 $3.7	 Contento Boy	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $7.5	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms B Palise	 57	 $13	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

R7 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Kimberley Quarries Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1435m | Class: 2	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 553511
	 2	 060728
	 3	 851485
	 4	 180764
	 5	 863612
	 6	 617323
	 7	 321353
	 8	 695711
	 9	 403843

LINDRAM WALTER
AL MAHALO
MARZIPAN LAD
PRO IS HERE
BUSTER’S FORCE
JOHNNY REB
KENTUCKY DREAM
KALAKAUA
MANY MANSIONS

60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57
56

2
8
7
9
6
5
1
3
4

MS B PALISE
CASSEY MARTINAN  2 

SCRATCHED
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

C NICOLL
C HADDON
MS J GRAY
MS J NOSKE

S & J CASEY
B KAY
S & J CASEY
S & J CASEY
D HARRISON
T N PIKE
COLIN HADDON
CAREY MARTIN
J GANGEMI

4
6
4
5
4
7
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
61
61
60
59
59
56
54

	 8-�2�-0-2
	23-�2�-5-3
	13-�2�-1-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	12-�2�-1-1
	32-�2�-2-6
	20-�2�-2-7
	27-�2�-4-5
	19-�1�-2-4

$39,113
$61,413
$61,806
$33,530
$40,601
$55,634
$47,201
$41,393
$32,064

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	7-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LINDRAM WALTER Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,113
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Refemme J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56	 $18	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:26.17	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $5.5	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:19.98	 (22.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 22Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $7	 Pale Rider	 1:25.11	 (23.82)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $*2.3	 Contento Boy	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms B Palise	 59	 $5.5	 Chilli Bean	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 AL MAHALO Trainer: B Kay Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$61,413
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Rue Galilee J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 11/08/21 (363 Days)
Owner: Mrs D F Kay & A R Greenwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $13	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
12 of 12	11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1615	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $26	 Acting God	 1:39.04	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $10	 Zip Your Lips	 1:34.08	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $9	 Danehill Storm	 1:25.73	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 58	 $9	 True Moon	 1:37.41	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

3 MARZIPAN LAD Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$61,806
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Femmette J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/22 (73 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $*2.5	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms B Palise	 59	 $*4.2	 The Fibonacci	 1:11.22	 (24.00)	 6	 3	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Palise	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Powerful	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Palise	 57	 $*4.8	 Powerful	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Palise	 56	 $11	 Powerful	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout

4 PRO IS HERE Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$33,530
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Never Here J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/21 (221 Days)
Owner: N D Irvine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $11	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:29.93	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $9	 Tradem’ In	 1:17.17	 (23.84)	 4	 9	 ...... 22............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $8.5	 Rulelee	 1:12.43	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Luke Campbell	 58	 $9.5	 Gorgeous Gus	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼................. Laid in straight
4 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $*3.2	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

BROOME | PAGE 14



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

5 BUSTER’S FORCE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,601
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Timepegi J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), Bolt Racing Group (Mgr: D Piromalli), D R Archer, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, R J 
O’Malley & G J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $8	 Isola Bay	 0:58.58	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 56.5	 $15	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Angela Johnston	 55.5	 $12	 Glenaureen	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 55.5	 $7.5	 Needs Time	 1:25.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 5...........................Good win
2 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $4.4	 Powerful	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

6 JOHNNY REB Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 5 Total: 32-2-2-6 Prize Money: A$55,634
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58.5 Good: 24-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Amodini J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/05/22 (94 Days)
Owner: T C Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 C Haddon	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Nero Chin Chin	 1:12.28	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... DH...........................Good win
7 of 12	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $*2.6	 Tommy To Jack	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $31	 Sketta	 1:39.02	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.................Checked 200m
2 of 8	 23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $*4.2	 Elafella	 1:21.49	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 59	 $4.8	 True Moon	 1:37.41	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 KENTUCKY DREAM Trainer: Colin Haddon Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-2-7 Prize Money: A$47,201
Jockey: C Haddon WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-2-4 Track: 6-1-1-3

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-3 58+kg: 12-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Run For Roses J+H: 6-1-1-3 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 26/06/22 (44 Days)
Owner: Mrs N J Haddon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 57	 $*2.9	 Guarded	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 11	 11	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Haddon	 58	 $5	 Ornamental Belle	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 59	 $*4.2	 Glenaureen	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 C Haddon	 59	 $7	 Ornamental Belle	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Haddon	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Lindram Walter	 1:16.49	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 KALAKAUA Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$41,393
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 57 Good: 26-2-4-5 Track: 9-0-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Galah Dam: Sugar Fix J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, B Martin & J Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Haddon	 57.5	 $13	 Bart’s Bullet	 1:25.63	 (24.14)	 7	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show
5 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 55	 $26	 Testifying	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 56	 $21	 Needs Time	 1:24.93	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 6	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $6.5	 Smart Vision	 1:26.71	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 9	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Austin Galati	 57.5	 $5.5	 Top Pocket	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 MANY MANSIONS Trainer: J Gangemi Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$32,064
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 56 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: War Chant Dam: Rapture J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (373 Days)
Owner: H A Money, D Jayne, D Williams, J Duncombe, A Walton, B M Bucktin, L Maitland, Q R Mulloy, A Bryson, A B Mezger, G Connolly, Ms J West, Mrs T M Klun, R Trombetta, S Tolomei, M 
Hunter, A T Jenkins, C M O’Driscoll, J D Baker & D Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 56	 $10	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 59	 $5.5	 Guarded	 1:11.02	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Luke Campbell	 56	 $6	 Kentucky Dream	 1:16.64	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $10	 Glenaureen	 1:37.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
3 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $4	 Buster’s Force	 1:25.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
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R8 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Tabtouch-Broome Sprint (Bm70+)
Distance: 1300m | Class: Open	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122328
	 2	 413274
	 3	 949316
	 4	 413131
	 5	 230507
	 6	 741402
	 7	 052657
	 8	 741001
	 9	 121155
	10	 153111
	11	 503822
	12	 011040

EASTWOOD
SPEEDING COMET
DESERT THORN
DANCE COCKEY
STATE ATTORNEY
COUNTER DRIVE
DIAMOND TONIQUE
ELAFELLA
PIT TO WIN
POWERFUL
TURBO POWER
ZIP YOUR LIPS

62
59
58.5
57.5
57
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

9
4
8
1
6
2
10
11
7
3
5
12

JADE HAMPSON  3 

ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

C HADDON
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

MS B PALISE
MS S ALTIERI
MS J NOSKE
C NICOLL
CASSEY MARTINAN  2 

MS J GRAY
MS K YUILL
--

MS T HALTER
D PATEMAN
J J ENRIGHT
CAREY MARTIN
YANNICK VALENTI
MS N BURKE
J GANGEMI
NADIA BISHOP
B KAY
D PATEMAN
R GULBERTI
T N PIKE

9
9
9
6
8
7
10
5
6
5
8
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

92
86
85
83
82
72
73
76
76
76
73
69

	48-�12�-12-2
	70-�9�-10-13
	60-�11�-9-4
	37-�9�-2-7
	47-�5�-12-5
	46-�6�-12-6
	73-�7�-9-9
	17-�5�-0-1
	28-�7�-2-0
	25-�6�-2-4
	69-�6�-7-9
	24-�6�-0-1

$335,371
$405,645
$175,230
$133,800
$321,135
$220,660
$304,995
$85,420
$87,840
$100,058
$291,646
$81,190

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	10-�3�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	14-�3�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 EASTWOOD Trainer: Ms T Halter Barrier: 9 Total: 48-12-12-2 Prize Money: A$335,371
Jockey: Jade Hampson (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 47-12-11-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 12-6-2-0 58+kg: 30-7-10-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Final Act J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (332 Days)
Owner: L A Schmidt, B J Fitzpatrick & Mrs P A Fitzpatrick, B Kaczynski, Ms K J Harry, B V Clohesy & Mrs T A Clohesy, Miss L M Clohesy, R McDougall, B McDougall, Pickled Mud Crabs (Mgr: 
M Blazevich), D J Pope & Mrs M R Pope, D Wyatt, A J Pope & Mrs S L Pope, J G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Apr22	 PIP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Shiers	 61	 $7.5	 Devil’s Temptation	 0:56.72	 (22.07)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 01May22	 PIP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Shiers	 59.5	 $8.5	 Smuggling	 1:09.25	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 02Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jade Hampson	 61	 $4.6	 Syncline	 1:02.10	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 16Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Shiers	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Devil’s Temptation	 1:08.70	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 30Jul22	 FAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Shiers	 59.5	 $16	 Syncline	 1:08.66	 (23.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start

2 SPEEDING COMET Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 4 Total: 70-9-10-13 Prize Money: A$405,645
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 65-8-9-12 Track: 8-1-1-3

9yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 30-5-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Brazen Hussey J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (73 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman, Ms A M McPherson, Ms M P Hunter, R J Logie, J Pateman, P J Bruce, Mrs F M Brockman & E W Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 60	 $18	 Molten	 1:04.28	 (23.01)	 2	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Angela Johnston	 61	 $6	 Dance Cockey	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 61	 $15	 Pit To Win	 1:15.41	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 61	 $17	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Angela Johnston	 60	 $6.5	 Desert Thorn	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 DESERT THORN Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 8 Total: 60-11-9-4 Prize Money: A$175,230
Jockey: C Haddon WT: 58.5 Good: 53-11-9-4 Track: 29-9-7-2

9yo b aus g Fav: 10-5-2-0 58+kg: 36-6-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Precious Snippets J+H: 11-4-1-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (18 Days)
Owner: J J Enright, R Hutcheson, A Ward & Mrs L G Enright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Haddon	 61.5	 $11	 Dance Cockey	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Haddon	 61	 $11	 Pit To Win	 1:15.41	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Haddon	 60	 $21	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $6	 Turbo Power	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Luke Campbell	 58.5	 $6.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 9½................... Every chance

4 DANCE COCKEY Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 1 Total: 37-9-2-7 Prize Money: A$133,800
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 35-9-2-7 Track: 12-5-0-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 15-5-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Korenica J+H: 5-3-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, J Martin & B D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $5.5	 Don’s Legacy	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $5	 Pit To Win	 1:15.41	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $8	 City Regal	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Desert Thorn	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Turbo Power	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
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5 STATE ATTORNEY Trainer: Yannick Valenti Barrier: 6 Total: 47-5-12-5 Prize Money: A$321,135
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 57 Good: 35-4-8-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-3-3 56-58kg: 26-4-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Avenida Madero J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-0 Last Win: 19/03/22 (143 Days)
Owner: M J Pike, M P Grantham, G Hall (Jnr), C P Kimes & D Egerton-Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $4.6	 How’s The Serenity	 1:10.45	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
12 of 14	21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $51	 Rokanori	 1:10.79	 (22.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $21	 It’sarayday	 1:12.01	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 54.5	 $41	 Secret Plan	 1:11.67	 (23.15)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J Gray	 61	 $12	 Desert Thorn	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....14¾.............. Wide throughout

6 COUNTER DRIVE Trainer: Ms N Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 46-6-12-6 Prize Money: A$220,660
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 54 Good: 35-5-10-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-3-2 54-56kg: 14-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Counter Sue J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Miss N L Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $12	 Hilton	 1:05.42	 (22.49)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms K Yuill	 59.5	 $10	 Emerald Rose	 1:11.24	 (23.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $4.8	 There’s A Chance	 1:23.20	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	17Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 59.5	 $3.9	 Mordor	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $3.7	 Can’tcatchthis	 1:08.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

7 DIAMOND TONIQUE Trainer: J Gangemi Barrier: 10 Total: 73-7-9-9 Prize Money: A$304,995
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54 Good: 65-7-9-9 Track: 25-6-5-3

10yo bl aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 23-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Sleek Tonique J+H: 21-1-4-3 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/21 (364 Days)
Owner: J Gangemi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $*5	 Dance Cockey	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $5	 Megadon	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $16	 Sheikh It	 1:36.75	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $11	 In The Bag	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 2020	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 55.5	 $11	 Butterlea Lad	 2:06.31	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

8 ELAFELLA Trainer: Nadia Bishop Barrier: 11 Total: 17-5-0-1 Prize Money: A$85,420
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 54 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Eladdair J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: K M Hawkins, M Conway, G L Montague, D Cavanough & R B Gartrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $11	 Time Scale	 1:22.80	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Dash Doll	 1:25.38	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.......................... Lost plate
10 of 10	30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $15	 My Mate	 1:24.71	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
15 of 15	11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $26	 Billy Ray	 1:25.08	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Cassey Martinan	 61.5	 $7	 Johnny Reb	 1:21.49	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 PIT TO WIN Trainer: B Kay Barrier: 7 Total: 28-7-2-0 Prize Money: A$87,840
Jockey: Cassey Martinan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 26-7-1-0 Track: 9-4-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Pitleco Dam: Sweet Executive J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (52 Days)
Owner: Mrs D F Kay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $5.5	 Dark Peak	 1:08.16	 (24.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............Hung out straight
1 of 9	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $*1.8	 Honovi	 1:15.90	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ........ 5...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Cassey Martinan	 52.5	 $*3.4	 Speeding Comet	 1:15.41	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Cassey Martinan	 54.5	 $*2.4	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $4.6	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout

10 POWERFUL Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 25-6-2-4 Prize Money: A$100,058
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 54 Good: 16-6-1-4 Track: 5-3-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Brava Fortune J+H: 6-4-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (10 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman, Ms A M McPherson, Miss A J Mc Pherson, L D Whiteford, E W Brockman & Mrs F M Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 28May22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 57	 $3.2	 City Regal	 0:57.94	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J Gray	 57	 $5.5	 Danehill Storm	 1:10.49	 (23.15)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 57.5	 $11	 Sheikh It	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate
1 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 58.5	 $5	 Bart’s Bullet	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Buster’s Force	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
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11 TURBO POWER Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 5 Total: 69-6-7-9 Prize Money: A$291,646
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 54 Good: 46-4-6-4 Track: 5-0-2-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 54-56kg: 39-3-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-3
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 4-0-2-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-5 Last Win: 15/08/21 (359 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Gulberti, Mrs A J Millington, M J Millington, C Ernst, Mrs E L Millington, Mrs L M Wooltorton, M Exell, N Morrone, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), P J Athanitis, R 
E Roney, Mrs S E Miller, C Vinicombe & S Millington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 55	 $31	 Dance Cockey	 1:10.17	 (22.62)	 10	 11	 ....12¼............................. Laid out
3 of 9	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $12	 Megadon	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $21	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $13	 Desert Thorn	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $7.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:15.11	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

12 ZIP YOUR LIPS Trainer: T N Pike Barrier: 12 Total: 24-6-0-1 Prize Money: A$81,190
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 19-5-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Zip Baby Zip J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/22 (82 Days)
Owner: T N Pike, Ms L F Williams, T C Pike & D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $*2.6	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.68	 (24.93)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
1 of 8	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 61.5	 $*2.4	 Oxbridge	 1:34.08	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk................. Overraced mid
12 of 15	18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $51	 Conquered Zone	 1:25.64	 (24.33)	 4	 6	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 02Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $5	 Apparition	 1:34.73	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 58	 $10	 Crossaro	 2:14.05	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....24¾.......................... Well back
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R9 09 Aug 2022 | Broome | Divers Tavern (Bm64+)
Distance: 1600m | Class: Open	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
4:54 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 630583
	 2	 664954
	 3	 920273
	 4	 450147
	 5	 536246
	 6	 552427
	 7	 136236
	 8	 704944
	 9	 338796

MAGIC WILL REIGN
MOET DE VEGA
KORANIS
KITGUM
NEVARDA
YANKEE LIMA
BART’S BULLET
SCHOOLING
FAMILY CONNECTION

57.5
57
55.5
55
55
54.5
53
53
52.5

8
7
1
9
4
6
2
5
3

MS K YUILL
MS B PALISE
AUSTIN GALATI  2 

JADE HAMPSON  3 

C HADDON
MS J GRAY
MS S ALTIERI
ANGELA JOHNSTON  2 

MS J NOSKE

R GULBERTI
S & J CASEY
CAREY MARTIN
D PATEMAN
K J COLLINS
D PATEMAN
PETER FARRELL
J J ENRIGHT
MS A J SMITH

6
8
7
7
9
6
6
9
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
70
67
66
66
65
62
62
52

	35-�5�-6-4
	19-�3�-2-0
	41-�5�-4-3
	29-�3�-3-5
	44-�4�-8-5
	25-�3�-2-2
	27-�3�-2-4
	45-�3�-1-1
	34-�3�-3-4

$164,466
$71,057
$136,319
$80,090
$74,750
$51,873
$48,943
$56,002
$46,515

	11-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-5-4
	6-�1�-2-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	9-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MAGIC WILL REIGN Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 8 Total: 35-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$164,466
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57.5 Good: 31-5-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-5-1 56-58kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Tantra Dancer J+H: 7-0-2-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/07/21 (394 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Gulberti, B C Dohnt, C S Blackwell, M G Robertson, K M Norton, R E Roney, T A Morrow, M K Sharpe, P A Meecham, J A J Simmons, Simmons, S Pigram, J McIntyre, P D 
Wearne, Gr Walker, J Bird, S E Marsh & S A Mackinnon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $12	 There’s A Chance	 1:39.55	 (22.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 60	 $11	 In The Bag	 1:25.17	 (23.49)	 9	 11	 ....12¾............Blundered at start
5 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $31	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $21	 In The Bag	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 60.5	 $16	 Powerful	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

2 MOET DE VEGA Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$71,057
Jockey: Ms B Palise WT: 57 Good: 16-2-2-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Femme J+H: 7-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/21 (360 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 59	 $18	 Go Forward	 1:04.37	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Cassey Martinan	 59	 $5.5	 City Regal	 0:57.89	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Palise	 56	 $7.5	 Dance Cockey	 1:09.01	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 7	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Palise	 55	 $4.8	 Desert Thorn	 1:10.16	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $7.5	 Powerful	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

3 KORANIS Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$136,319
Jockey: Austin Galati (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 33-4-3-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-4-0-0 52-54kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Danaupair Starlet J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (465 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, J P Martin, B D Martin, Ms A L Martin, M P Grantham, N S Petrides, M H Bassett-Scarfe & J R Parkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Angela Johnston	 55.5	 $19	 In The Bag	 1:36.21	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $10	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $18	 Sheikh It	 1:36.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $12	 In The Bag	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 56.5	 $9	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.08	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

4 KITGUM Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 9 Total: 29-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$80,090
Jockey: Jade Hampson (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 27-3-3-4 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Desert Tango J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (44 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman, Ms A M McPherson, Ms J Salt, Ms L A Whiteford, D B Pearson, E W Brockman & Mrs F M Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Southam	 58	 $15	 Danehill Storm	 1:10.49	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
10 of 12	18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms J Gray	 62	 $11	 Guarded	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J Gray	 61	 $7	 Mountain Ash	 1:26.48	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Butterlea Lad	 1:46.85	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 58.5	 $5.5	 Kennedy	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½..............Stewards inquiry
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5 NEVARDA Trainer: K J Collins Barrier: 4 Total: 44-4-8-5 Prize Money: A$74,750
Jockey: C Haddon WT: 55 Good: 41-4-8-5 Track: 22-2-6-3

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 26-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-5-4
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Lady Of Las Vegas J+H: 6-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/21 (382 Days)
Owner: K J Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $15	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $6.5	 Butterlea Lad	 1:46.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 16Jul22	 DER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $6	 Ulusaba	 1:56.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Haddon	 55	 $9.5	 In The Bag	 1:46.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 2020	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Cross	 54	 $14	 Butterlea Lad	 2:06.31	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

6 YANKEE LIMA Trainer: D Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 25-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$51,873
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 54.5 Good: 22-3-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Relinquish J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/22 (177 Days)
Owner: D R Pateman & Ms A M McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 57.5	 $5	 Powerful	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $7	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Gray	 55	 $*3.3	 Sheikh It	 1:36.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $*4.8	 Kennedy	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 58	 $*4.8	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.08	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

7 BART’S BULLET Trainer: Peter Farrell Barrier: 2 Total: 27-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$48,943
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 53 Good: 21-3-1-4 Track: 7-1-1-2

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Penny Run Fast J+H: 5-1-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (66 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Farrell & T Panagiotou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $7	 Powerful	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $7	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 4............Blundered at start
2 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Haddon	 55.5	 $8	 Powerful	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $5.5	 Kennedy	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................. Overraced mid
6 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $11	 Powerful	 1:25.53	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout

8 SCHOOLING Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 5 Total: 45-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$56,002
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 39-3-1-1 Track: 22-1-1-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Scenic Fair J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (353 Days)
Owner: J J Enright, Mrs L G Enright & R Hutcheson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Palise	 57	 $61	 In The Bag	 1:36.21	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 9¾...................Eased 1000m
4 of 12	 26Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms B Palise	 55	 $61	 In The Bag	 1:37.48	 (--.--)	 11	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $8.5	 Butterlea Lad	 1:46.85	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $11	 Kennedy	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $*4.8	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.08	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 FAMILY CONNECTION Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$46,515
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 52.5 Good: 26-3-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-2

8yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 14-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Trimconnection J+H: 6-1-2-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/04/21 (470 Days)
Owner: M J Smith, Z M Smith, Mrs A J Smith, J M Smith & Mrs B L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $9	 In The Bag	 1:25.17	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 18Jun22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $20	 Powerful	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 09Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $41	 Powerful	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $31	 Kennedy	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 30Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $31	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.08	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance


